US Agent for Service of ProcessLETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: THREE STONES MEDIA LLC FRN: 0033401761 Contact Name: Sijie Zhang Address: 1200 Broadway St. APT 329, Los Angeles, CA90015 Telephone No: +1 267 909 3692 Email: abbyzhangmedia@gmail.com

Applicant:

Company name: T-CHIP INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Product Description: Octa-Core 8K AI Industrial Computer Grantee code: 2AKCT FCC ID: 2AKCT-ECR3588SPCFD 0026029819 FRN: Contact Name: Wen xiaodong Room 2101, NO.1 Hongyu Building #57 Zhongshan 4Rd, East District, Address: Zhongshan, Guangdong, China Telephone No: 15914624410 Email: wxd@t-chip.com.cn

[T-CHIP INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [THREE STONES MEDIA LLC] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [T-CHIP INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than two year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [THREE STONES MEDIA LLC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicantis aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 22/04/2024

Applicant's Name:Wen xiaodong	US Agent's Name: Sijie Zhang
Title:manager	Title: President
Signature	Signature
vension dong	Sijie zhang